

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Sessions Case No.139/2025 (Computer Registration No.139/2025)
CNR WBDD01-000501-2025
Present : Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad (JO Code WB00690)

Order No.02
05.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

Out of four accused persons, accused Sankhadeep Ghosh @ Munna, Partha Adhikary and Hori Singh @ Dipak on bail are present before this Court by filing hazira.

A petition is filed on behalf of accused Binod Mali with a prayer for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and the prayer for time is allowed.

The Ld. P.P and the Ld. Defence Counsel are present before this Court.

A petition alongwith one Vokatatnama has been filed on behalf of the accused Sankhadeep Ghosh @ Munna, Partha Adhikary and Hori Singh @ Dipak for confirmation of their bail.

Heard both sides. Considered.

It appears from the case record that there is no adverse order found against the accused persons. Hence, the prayer for confirmation of earlier bail is allowed.

The earlier bail granted to the accused persons is hereby confirmed and the accused persons are permitted to remain on the same bail bonds.

Fix 06.05.2025 for appearance of the accused persons.

The surety is directed to produce the accused Binod Mali on the date fixed positively i.d necessary order will be passed.

Dictated & corrected by me.

*Sessions Judge-in-Charge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

*Sessions Judge-in-Charge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*