

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Present : Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad
Sessions Case No. 139 of 2025
Com. Reg. No. 139 of 2025
CNR No. WBDD01-000501-2025
J.O. Code No. WB00690

05
21.11.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting E/R of W/P/A against the accused, Binod Mali (A-5), and appearance of the rest three accused.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Learned P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Out of 03 (three) accused for appearance, 01 (one) accused, Partha Adhikary (A-2), is present by filing hazira. Learned Advocate on behalf of the 02 (two) accused, Hori Singh @ Dipak (A-1) & Sankhadeep Ghosh @ Munna (A-3), files two petitions and prays for time for appearance of the said two accused on the ground as stated on the petitions.

Heard. Considered and both the prayers are allowed.

Received report regarding Proclamation and Order of Attachment in respect of the accused, Binod Mali (A-5), along with the original Proclamation, Order of Attachment and Nil Seizure List, from ASI Bablu Kr. Singha of Balurghat P.S., Dakshin Dinajpur. The report has been forwarded by the I/C, of Balurghat P.S., Dakshin Dinajpur.

Perused the report. Considered. **Let the case be filed for the present against the said accused, Binod Mali (A-5).**

Note in the register as well as in the Charge Sheet.

D.A. to do the needful.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 24.12.2025 for appearance of the 03 (three) accused, Hori Singh @ Dipak (A-1), Partha Adhikary (A-2) & Sankhadeep Ghosh @ Munna (A-3).

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J., 2nd Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

A.D.J., 2nd Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat