

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Sessions Case No.139/2025
Reg. No.139/2025
CNR No. WBDD01-000501-2025
Present : Shri Manas Basu (JO Code WB00598)

Order No.06
Dt.24-12-2025

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

All the three accused persons are absent today.

The Ld. P.P and the Ld. Defence Counsel are present before this Court.

A time petition has been filed on behalf of the accused persons on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Let the case record be transferred in the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Fix **17-01-2026** for appearance of the accused persons before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Surety is directed to ensure the attendance of all the three accused persons before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Inform.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.